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No. S-243389 
Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF  

ECOASIS DEVELOPMENTS LLP AND OTHERS 
 

BETWEEN: 
 

SANOVEST HOLDINGS LTD. 
 

PETITIONER 
 

AND: 
 

ECOASIS DEVELOPMENTS LLP, ECOASIS BEAR MOUNTAIN DEVELOPMENTS 
LTD., ECOASIS RESORT AND GOLF LLP, 0884185 B.C. LTD., 0884188 B.C. 
LTD., 0884190 B.C. LTD., 0884194 B.C. LTD., BM 81/82 LANDS LTD., BM 83 

LANDS LTD., BM 84 LANDS LTD., BM CAPELLA LANDS LTD., BM HIGHLANDS 
GOLF COURSE LTD., BM HIGHLANDS LANDS LTD., BM MOUNTAIN GOLF 

COURSE LTD., and BEAR MOUNTAIN ADVENTURES LTD. 
 

RESPONDENTS 

 
SERVICE LIST 

(as of December 18, 2025) 
 

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. 
Cathedral Place Building 
925 West Georgia Street, Suite 902 
Vancouver, BC, V6C 3L2 
 
Todd Martin 
email: tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com 

Anthony Tillman 
email: atillman@alvarezandmarsal.com 

Marianna Lee 
email: marianna.lee@alvarezandmarsal.com 

Taylor Poirier 
email: tpoirier@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 
Court-appointed Receiver  

 

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
1133 Melville Street 
Suite 3500, The Stack 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 4E5 

Peter Rubin 
email: peter.rubin@blakes.com  

Peter Bychawski 
email: peter.bychawski@blakes.com 
 
Counsel for the Receiver 
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Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP  
550 Burrard Street, Suite 2900  
Vancouver, BC V6C 0A3 
 
Kibben Jackson 
email: kjackson@fasken.com 

Lisa Hiebert 
email: lhiebert@fasken.com 

Suzanne Volkow 
email: svolkow@fasken.com 
 
Counsel for Sanovest Holdings Ltd. 

Owen Bird Law Corporation 
2900, 733 Seymour St. 
Vancouver, BC  V6B 0S6 
 
Scott Stephens  
email: sstephens@owenbird.com 

Lily Zhang  
email: lzhang@owenbird.com 
Lynette Grillandini 
email: lgrillandini@owenbird.com 

Vivienne Zhang  
email: vzhang@owenbird.com 

 
Counsel for 599315 B.C. Ltd. and Daniel Matthews  

Young Anderson  
c/o 1616 – 808 Nelson Street 
Vancouver, BC V6Z 2H2 
 
Sukhbir Manhas 
email: manhas@younganderson.ca 
 
Counsel for City of Langford 

Singleton Urquhart Reynolds Vogel LLP 
1200 – 925 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2 
 
Mark C. Stacey 
email: mstacey@singleton.com 
           service@singleton.com 
 
Counsel for Bear Mountain Resort and Spa Ltd. 

Stevenson Luchies & Legh 
Barristers & Solicitors 
300-736 Broughton Street 
Victoria, BC  V8W 1E1 
 
Justin J. Hanson 
email: hanson@sll.ca  
 
Solicitor for The Owners, Strata Plan EPS 5110 

Jack's Place / Kuma Sushi 
Bear Mountain 2020 Country Club Way  
Langford, BC  V9B 6R3 
 
Jody Twa 
email: jodytwa@shaw.ca 
 

Boughton Law Corporation 
700 - 595 Burrard Street  
Vancouver, BC V7X 1S8  
 
Martin Sennott 
email: msennott@boughtonlaw.com 
 
Sherri Evans 
email: sevans@boughtonlaw.com 
 

Strata Plan VIS 6037 
1999 Country Club Way 
Victoria, BC  V9B 6R3 
 
David Clarke 
email: david.clarke@westinbearmountain.com 
 
President of Strata Plan VIS 6037 

Ministry of Attorney General 
Legal Services Branch 
Justice, Health & Revenue Group 
2nd Floor - 1001 Douglas Street 
Victoria, BC V8W 9J7 
 
email: AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca 
 
Counsel for the His Majesty the King in right of the 
Province of British Columbia  
 

Eyford Partners LLP 
Erin Tolfo and Christopher Schuld 
1744 – 1055 Dunsmuir Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1L2 
 
email: service@eyfordpartners.com 

 

Counsel for Gold Tee’s Developments Ltd. and 
Island West Coast Developments Ltd. 
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Lululemon Athletica Canada Inc. 
Chicago Hub 
944 W North Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60642 
 
George Vinihakis 
email: gvinihakis@lululemon.com 
 
Counsel to Lululemon Athletica Canada Inc.  
 

Bojm, Funt & Gibbons LLP 
505 - 1168 Hamilton St.  
Vancouver, BC V6B 2S2 
 
Malcolm Funt  
email: mfunt@bfg-law.ca 
 
Jessica Chan 
email: jchan@bfg-law.ca 
 
Veronica Cheng 
email: vcheng@bfg-law.ca 
 
Counsel for Daniel Matthews and 599315 B.C. Ltd. 
(Action No. S-234047, S-234048, S-226218 & S-
223937) 

Poulsen & Company 
1800 - 999 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 2W2 
 
Jef Poulsen 
email: contact@poulsenlaw.com 
 
Counsel to HSBC Trust Company (Canada) and 
Royal Bank of Canada 
 

 

 
 
Email distribution list:   

tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com; atillman@alvarezandmarsal.com; 
marianna.lee@alvarezandmarsal.com; tpoirier@alvarezandmarsal.com; peter.rubin@blakes.com; 
peter.bychawski@blakes.com; kjackson@fasken.com; lhiebert@fasken.com; svolkow@fasken.com; 
manhas@younganderson.ca; mstacey@singleton.com; service@singleton.com; hanson@sll.ca; 
jodytwa@shaw.ca; msennott@boughtonlaw.com; sevans@boughtonlaw.com; 
david.clarke@westinbearmountain.com; AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca; 
sstephens@owenbird.com; lzhang@owenbird.com; service@eyfordpartners.com; 
gvinihakis@lululemon.com; mfunt@bfg-law.ca; jchan@bfg-law.ca; contact@poulsenlaw.com; 
vzhang@owenbird.com; lgrillandini@owenbird.com; vcheng@bfg-law.ca 
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